

100 Pine Street • PO Box 1166 • Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 Tel: 717.232.8000 • Fax: 717.237.5300 Alessandra L. Hylander Direct Dial: 717.237.5435 Direct Fax: 717.260.1689 ahylander@mcneeslaw.com

August 8, 2019

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

RE: Petition of Tri-Co Connections, LLC, for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania; Docket No. P-2018-3005127

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission is the Withdrawal of Appearance of Alessandra L. Hylander on behalf of Tri-Co Connections LLC in the above-referenced proceeding.

As evidenced by the attached Certificate of Service, all parties to this proceeding are being served with a copy of this document. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

alussandra I. Hyland

By

Alessandra L. Hylander

Counsel to Tri-Co Connections LLC

Enclosures c: Certificate of Service

www.McNeesLaw.com

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

PETITION OF TRI-CO CONNECTIONS,:LLC, FOR DESIGNATION AS AN ELIGIBLE:TELECOMMUNICATIONS CARRIER IN:THE COMMONWEALTH OF:PENNSYLVANIA:

: DOCKET NO. P-2018-3005127

WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.24(b)(3), please withdraw the appearance of Alessandra L.

Hylander on behalf of Tri-Co Connections, LLC in the above-referenced matter.

Respectfully submitted,

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

alessandra I Hyland Bv

Pamela C. Polacek (Pa. I.D. No. 78276) Alessandra L. Hylander (Pa. I.D. No. 320967) 100 Pine Street P.O. Box 1166 Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 Phone: (717) 232-8000 Fax: (717) 237-5300 ppolacek@mcneeslaw.com ahylander@mcneeslaw.com

Counsel to Tri-Co Connections, LLC

Dated: August 8, 2019

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the participants, listed

below, in accordance with the requirements of Section 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA FIRST-CLASS MAIL

Tanya McCloskey, Esq. Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street 5th Floor, Forum Place Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

Office of Small Business Advocate Commerce Building, Suite 1102 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

Office of Attorney General Office of Consumer Protection Strawberry Square Harrisburg, PA 17120

Commonwealth Telephone Company d/b/a Frontier Communications Commonwealth Telephone Company 100 CTE Drive Dallas, PA 18612

Verizon Pennsylvania, Inc. 417 Walnut Street, 1st Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101

Barrett C. Sheridan Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street 5th Floor, Forum Place Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

Frontier Communications of Canton, LLC 100 CTE Drive Dallas, PA 18612

Frontier Communications of Oswayo River, LLC 100 CTE Drive Dallas, PA 18612

North Penn Telephone Company 4145 Route 549 Mansfield, PA 16933-9621

Windstream Pennsylvania, Inc. 4001 Rodney Parham Road Little Rock, AR 72212

Verizon North, LLC 417 Walnut Street, 1st Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101

David Screven Law Bureau Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building, 3rd Floor P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

<u>Ulusandra L. Hyland</u> Alessandra L. Hylander

Counsel to Tri-Co Connections, LLC

Dated this 8th day of August, 2019, in Harrisburg, Pennsylvania.